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SCHEDULE I
GREENWOOD CEIVIETERY

SERVICE OR COIViMODIP^ BASE
FEE

MAINTENANCE
CARE FUND

FEE

TOTAL
(excluding
applicable

taxes)

Cemetery Plot
Adult Size - Resident

- Non-Resident

Child Size - Resident
- Non-Resident

Infant Size - Resident

- Non-Resident

Cremated Remains - Resident

- Non-Resident

$628.00
$1,02375

$378.00
$567.00
$252.00
$378.00
$290.00
$472.50

$210.00
$341.25
$126.00
$189.00

$84.00
$126.00

$97.00
$157.50

$838.00
$1,365.00

$504.00
$756,00
$336.00
$504.00
$387.00
$630.00

Cemetery Services

Opening & closing of grave for Burial
Adult Size
Child Size
Infant Size
Cremated Remains

$1,350.00

$530.00
$465.00
$450.00

$0
$0
$0
$0

$1,350.00
$530.00
$465.00
$450.00

Vaults
Burial Vault ~ Standard
Burial Vault" Oversize

Urn Vault - Regular

Urn Vault - Large

$470.00
$665.00
$125.00
$200.00

$0
$0
$0
$0

$470.00
$665.00
$125.00
$200.00

Opening & closing of grave for Exhumation

Adult Size
Child Size
infant Size
Cremated Remains

$2,700.00
$1,060.00

$930.00
$900.00

$0
$0
$0
$0

$2.700.00
$1,060,00

$930.00
$900.00

Surcharges

Al! Burials after 3:00 pm, working days
Ali Burials on Saturday, Sunday or Stat Holidays

Add 50% to opening & dosing burial rates
Add 75% to opening & dosing burial rates

Monument Installations

Bronze or Granite Memorial installation, Al! Sizes

Removal & Relnstallation of Memorials
Field of Honour Cross Installation

$385.00
$170.00

$55.00

$50.00
$0

$25.00

$435.00
$170.00

$80.00
Miscellaneous

Tent Set Up
Administration Fee for Transfer or Surrender of Right
of Interment

$100.00

$100.00

$0
$0

$100.00

$100.00
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